## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type       |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Thermo Fisher Scientific USA LLC |          | 101/10/2007 I  | LIMITED LIABILITY |
|                                  |          |                | COMPANY: DELAWARE |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Thermo Fisher Scientific (Asheville) LLC |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 275 Aiken Road                           |  |
| City:           | Asheville                                |  |
| State/Country:  | NORTH CAROLINA                           |  |
| Postal Code:    | 28804                                    |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE      |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1689721 | CRYOCOOL  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-594-0600 Phone:

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Nivita Beri

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 66828-0001    |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Nivita Beri   |
| Signature:              | /Nivita Beri/ |
|                         |               |

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0747** 

900195045

| Date:  | 06/21/2011 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=R0896472#page1.tif<br>source=R0896472#page2.tif |            |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0748

# Delaware

PAGE 3

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC USA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC USA LLC" TO "THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC (ASHEVILLE) LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 2:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

2630065 8100 070030524



Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5344241

DATE: 01-10-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0749

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:51 PM 01/10/2007 FILED 02:33 PM 01/10/2007 SRV 070030524 - 2630065 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| Name of Limit      | ed Liability Company:   | Thermo Fisher Scientific USA LLC  |
|--------------------|-------------------------|---|
| The Certificate    | of Formation of the lin | nited liability company is hereby amende<br>d liability companty to Thermo Fisher |
| Scientific (Ashevi |                         |   |
|                    | •                       | ,   |
|                    |                         |   |
|                    |                         |   |
|                    |                         |   |
| IN WITNESS         | WHEREOF, the under      | rsigned have executed this Certificate on   |
| the 10th           | day of January          |   |
|                    | D                       | MM  |
|                    | By:                     |   |
|                    | ву:                     | Authorized Person(s)  |
|                    | ·                       | Authorized Person(s)  |

DE084 - 8/15/05 C T System Online

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0750** 

**RECORDED: 06/21/2011**